### 503460497 08/31/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3507123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDMENT TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PARAGON PRODUCTS, LLC	08/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRST BANK	
Street Address:	550 MONTGOMERY STREET, 10TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12807138

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: LISA LEVINSON C/O BUCHALTER NEMER

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F4110-0021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA LEVINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/II/	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>IED:</b> 08/31/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Intellectual PropertyRights Agreement - Paragon#page1.tif source=Intellectual PropertyRights Agreement - Paragon#page2.tif source=Intellectual PropertyRights Agreement - Paragon#page3.tif

PATENT 503460497 REEL: 036515 FRAME: 0111

# AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

August 31, 2015

This AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of June 10, 2008, entered into between Paragon Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and First Bank ("Secured Party"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2008, in Reel 021096 Frame 0600. Grantor and Secured Party agree as follows:

1. <u>Exhibit B</u> is hereby amended to add the patent described below.

Patent	Publication No./ Application No.	File Date
Fuel Transfer Pump	US8707932B1	8/27/2010
System	12/807,138	

2. Except as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

BN 18948164v1

PATENT REEL: 036515 FRAME: 0112 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Secured Party have executed this Amendment as of the date first set forth above.

PARAGON PRODUCTS, LLC

(Grantor)

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_

Ted Keefer

Title:\_\_\_\_

President & CEO

FIRST BANK

(Secured Party)

Name: WILLIAM G. NELLE, JR

Title:

BN 18948164v1

RECORDED: 08/31/2015

PATENT REEL: 036515 FRAME: 0114